RED CROSS BUILDING, MADHYA MARG, SECTOR 16, CHANDIGARH. Helpline No- 0172-2864100 Phone No- 0172-2864120

Email: <u>psicsic31@punjabmail.gov.in</u> Visit us - <u>www.infocommpunjab.com</u>
Bench: Sh. Sanjiv Garg, State Information Commissioner, Punjab.



Sh. Gurmeet Singh, (95014-21959)

S/o Sh. Surmukh Singh, # 2072, Bhai Mastan Singh Nagar, Sri Muktsar Sahib (Punjab) 152026

V/s.

Appellant

Public Information Officer,

O/o The Executive Engineer, Central Works Division 02, (B & R), Amritsar.

First Appellate Authority,

O/o The Superintending Engineer, Construction Division (B & R), Amritsar (Punjab)

Respondent

Appeal Case No. 3161 of 2020

{Heard through Cisco Webex Meetings Software}

Present: The Appellant, Sh. Gurmeet Singh is present.

Sh. Kashmir Singh, SDO is present from the Department.

ORDER:

Dated: 11.11.2021

This case was last heard on 20.07.2021 and on hearing dated 20.07.2021 this case was adjourned for 04.10.2021. On the last hearing dated 04.10.2021 this case could not held due to technical fault in connection of network and this case was adjourned for today.

In today's hearing, the Appellant, Sh. Gurmeet Singh states that he has received the information and is satisfied with the same.

On the other hand, SDO, Sh. Kashmir Singh states that the information has been supplied to the Appellant.

As the information has been supplied to the Appellant and the Appellant is satisfied with the same.

So, no further intervention is required in this case.

This case is disposed of and closed.

Copy of the order be sent to the parties.

(Sanjiv Garg)
State Information Commissioner
Punjab

Sd/-

RED CROSS BUILDING, MADHYA MARG, SECTOR 16, CHANDIGARH. Helpline No- 0172-2864100 Phone No- 0172-2864120

Email: psicsic31@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us - www.infocommpunjab.com Bench: Sh. Sanjiv Garg, State Information Commissioner, Punjab.



Sh. Sucha Singh, S/o Sh. Dev Singh,

Village Dharar, Sub TEhsil - Jandiala Guru, Amritsar (Punjab)

V/s.

Appellant

Public Information Officer,

O/o The Tehsildar, Khadoor Sahib. District Tarn Taran (Punjab)

First Appellate Authority,

O/o The Sub Divisional Magistrate, Khadoor Sahib, District Tarn Taran (Punjab)

Respondent

Appeal Case No. 3256 of 2020

{Heard through Cisco Webex Meetings Software}

Present: Advocate, Sh. Kamal Sodhi is present on behalf of the Appellant, Sh. Sucha Singh.

None is present from the Department.

ORDER:

Dated: 11.11.2021

This case was last heard on 20.07.2021 and on hearing dated 20.07.2021 this case was adjourned for 04.10.2021. On the last hearing dated 04.10.2021 this case could not held due to technical fault in connection of network and this case was adjourned for today.

In today's hearing, the representative of the Appellant, Sh. Kamal Sodhi states that they have received the information and the Appellant is satisfied with the same. He further adds by requesting for another attested copy of information and also mentions how much delay have been occurred from the department's end in supplying the information to the Appellant.

On the other hand, none is present from the department's end.

As the information has been supplied to the Appellant and the Appellant is satisfied with the same.

So, no further intervention is required in this case.

Also, the concerned PIO is directed to supply the information to the Appellant's RTI concerned well in time in future as per RTI Act, 2005.

This case is disposed of and closed.

Copy of the order be sent to the parties.

Sd/-(Sanjiv Garg)

State Information Commissioner

Punjab

RED CROSS BUILDING, MADHYA MARG, SECTOR 16, CHANDIGARH. Helpline No- 0172-2864100 Phone No-0172-2864120 Email: psicsic31@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us - www.infocommpunjab.com

Bench: Sh. Sanjiv Garg, State Information Commissioner, Punjab.



Sh. Manpreet Singh, S/o Sh. Mansa Ram,

85- G, Gobind Nagar, Model Town, Patiala. Punjab)

V/s.

Public Information Officer,

0/o The Director, State Transport Punjab, Sector -17, Chandigarh.

First Appellate Authority, **0/o** The Director, State Transport Punjab, Sector -17, Chandigarh.

Respondent

Appellant

Appeal Case No. 21 of 2020 {Heard through Cisco Webex Meetings Software}

Present: None is present from the Appellant side.

Sh. Darshan Singh, Senior Assistant is present in the Commission from the Department.

ORDER:

This case was last heard on 20.07.2021 and on hearing dated 20.07.2021 this case was adjourned for 04.10.2021. On the last hearing dated 04.10.2021 this case could not held due to technical fault in connection of network and this case was adjourned for today.

In today's hearing, the Senior Assistant, Sh. Darshan Singh states that the information has been supplied to the Appellant and the Appellant is satisfied with the same. He also submits the affidavit to the Commission signed by the PIO, Sh. Jagjivan Singh in which it has been written that as per official record whatever information was available with them has been supplied to the Appellant and no other record is available. He further adds by saying that the Appellant has given his consent on the bottom of the letter number 9354 dated 24.09.2021 in which the Appellant has written that whatever information was pending has been collected by him and no information is pending now, which is taken on record. Sh. Darshan Singh further states that the copy of information vide letter number 9353 dated 24.09.2021 has also been sent to the Commission and is taken on record.

On the other hand, none is present from the Appellant's end and no letter or email has been received from the Appellant's side relating to this case.

As the information has been supplied to the Appellant and the Appellant is satisfied with the same.

So, no further intervention is required in this case.

This case is disposed of and closed.

Copy of the order be sent to the parties.

Sd/-(Sanjiv Garg) **State Information Commissioner Punjab**

Dated: 11.11.2021

RED CROSS BUILDING, MADHYA MARG, SECTOR 16, CHANDIGARH. Helpline No- 0172-2864100 Phone No-0172-2864120

Email: psicsic31@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us - www.infocommpunjab.com Bench: Sh. Sanjiv Garg, State Information Commissioner, Punjab.



Ms. Tamana, Advocate,

District Courts, Bathinda (Punjab)

Appellant

Public Information Officer,

O/o The Secretary, Regional Transport Authority, Bathinda.

First Appellate Authority,

O/o The State Transport Commissioner, Punjab, Sector 17, Chandigarh.

Respondent

Appeal Case No. 20 of 2020

V/s.

Heard through Cisco Webex Meetings Software

The representative of the Appellant, Sh. Gaurav Munjal is present. Present:

Sh. Baljeet Singh, Section Officer is present from the Department.

ORDER:

Dated: 11.11.2021

This case was last heard on 20.07.2021 and on hearing dated 20.07.2021 this case was adjourned for 04.10.2021. On the last hearing dated 04.10.2021 this case could not held due to technical fault in connection of network and this case was adjourned for today.

In today's hearing, the representative of the Appellant, Sh. Gaurav Munjal states that the information has been supplied to the Appellant and the Appellant is satisfied with the same.

The Section Officer, Sh. Baljeet Singh states that the information has been supplied to the Appellant.

As the information has been supplied to the Appellant and the Appellant is satisfied with the same.

So, no further intervention is required in this case.

This case is disposed of and closed.

Copy of the order be sent to the parties.

Sd/-(Sanjiv Garg) **State Information Commissioner Punjab**